PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3297276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS BARSE	03/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARROT
Street Address:	174 QUAI DE JEMMAPES
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14514240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

JOWENS@HOLLP.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPDA-06100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_4_3_2015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035333 FRAME: 0557

503250657

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: <u>BPDA-06100</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Thomas Barse, hereinafter referred to as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United	"ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as d States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: MULTI-POSITION ROLLING AND JUM	IPING TOY
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: October 14, 2014 Serial No.: 14/514,240
WHEREAS, PARROT, a French corporation, 174 quai desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invensame;	de Jemmapes, Paris, France 75010, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is tion and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and the Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions in whole or in	ERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters are same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including ions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment Patent.
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify,	said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for ment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee nvention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto si	gned their name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
CAMPA	
Thomas Barse	Date
	 -
OT ATEL OF	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto:; cvidence to be the rand acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ne instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
On	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto:, evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ne instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
On	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto:, evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ne instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
On	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto:, evidence to be the tand acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) te of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
On	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto:, evidence to be the tand acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) te of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 035333 FRAME: 0558